The Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only, and does not constitute an invitation or solicitation of an offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities or an invitation to enter into an agreement to do any such things, nor is it calculated to invite any offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities.

This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. The securities referred to herein have not been, and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and may not be offered or sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus. Such prospectus will contain detailed information about the company making the offer, its management and financial statements. The company does not intend to make any public offering of securities in the United States.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

SUNLIGHT REIT MTN LIMITED

(incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability) (as the "Issuer")

U.S.\$1,000,000,000 Guaranteed Medium Term Note Programme

Guaranteed by

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL TRUST SERVICES (ASIA) LIMITED

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) in its capacity as trustee, and with recourse limited to the assets, of



SUNLIGHT REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

(a Hong Kong collective investment scheme authorised under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong))

(Stock code: 435)

Managed by

Henderson Sunlight Asset Management Limited 恒基陽光資產管理有限公司

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) in its capacity as manager of Sunlight Real Estate Investment Trust

Arranger

HSBC

Dealers

Bank of China	Goldr
	(Asi

(Asia) L.L.C.

man Sachs HSBC Mizuho Securities Morgan Stanley SMBC Nikko

Standard UBS **Chartered Bank**

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") for the listing of the U.S.\$1,000,000,000 Guaranteed Medium Term Note Programme (the "**Programme**") of the Issuer guaranteed by HSBC Institutional Trust Services (Asia) Limited (in its capacity as trustee, and with recourse limited to the assets, of Sunlight Real Estate Investment Trust) for a period of 12 months from 20 April 2020 by way of debt issues to professional investors (as defined in Chapter 37 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange and in the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) only, as described in the offering circular dated 20 April 2020. The listing of the Programme is expected to become effective on or about 21 April 2020.

By order of the Board HENDERSON SUNLIGHT ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED 恒基陽光資產管理有限公司 (as manager of Sunlight Real Estate Investment Trust) CHUNG Siu Wah Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 20 April 2020

At the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Issuer comprises: Mr. AU Siu Kee, Alexander, Mr. WU Shiu Kee, Keith, Mr. KWOK Ping Ho and Ms. LO Yuk Fong, Phyllis.

At the date of this announcement, the board of directors of Henderson Sunlight Asset Management Limited comprises: (1) Chairman and Non-executive Director: Mr. AU Siu Kee, Alexander; (2) Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director: Mr. WU Shiu Kee, Keith; (3) Non-executive Director: Mr. KWOK Ping Ho; and (4) Independent Non-executive Directors: Mr. KWAN Kai Cheong, Dr. TSE Kwok Sang and Mr. KWOK Tun Ho, Chester.